
CWOSSA DISTRICT DIRECTORS 2017-2018 
 

Bluewater Athletic Association (BAA) 
 

District 1 
Name: Ian Carr School: Georgian Bay CS 
E-mail: ian_carr@bwdsb.on.ca 
 

Name: Jeff Wilkins School: Peninsula Shores DS 
E-mail: jeff_wilkins@bwdsb.on.ca 
  

District 7 
Name: Jim Arthur School: Owen Sound DSS 
E-mail: jim_arthur@bwdsb.on.ca  
 

Name: Darryl Striukas School: Sacred Heart HS 
E-mail: darryl_striukas@bgcdsb.org 

 
District 4/10 Athletics 
 

District 4 
Name: Matt McFarlane School: Wellington Heights SS 
E-mail: matthew.mcfarlane@ugdsb.on.ca 
 

Name: Patrick Kings School: Centre Dufferin DHS 
E-mail: patrick.kings@ugdsb.on.ca 
 

District 10 
Name: Dana Machin School: Centre Wellington DHS 
E-mail: dana.machin@ugdsb.on.ca 
 

Name: Rod Evans School: John F Ross CVI 
E-mail: rodney.evans@ugdsb.on.ca 

 
Brant County Secondary School Athletic Association  (BCSSAA) 
 

District 5 
Name:  School:  
E-mail:  
 

Name: Eileen Elliott School: St. John's College 
E-mail: eelliott@bhncdsb.ca 

 



Waterloo County Secondary School Athletic Association (WCSSAA) 
 

District 6 
Name: Lauren Crosby School: Preston HS 
E-mail: lauren_crosby@wrdsb.ca 
 

Name: Bryan Stover School: Sir John A MacDonald SS 
E-mail: bryan_stover@wrdsb.ca 
 

District 11 
Name: Chris Wolf School: Bluevale CI 
E-mail: christopher_wolf@wrdsb.ca 
 

Name: Jennifer Armatage School: Kitchener-Waterloo CVS 
E-mail: jennifer_armatage@wrdsb.ca 

 
District 8 Athletic Association 
 

District 8 
Name: Lindsay Shantz School: Rockway Mennonite Collegiate 
E-mail: lindsays@rockway.ca 
 

Name: John Malnerich School: St. Benedict CSS 
E-mail: john.malnerich@wcdsb.ca 

 
Norfolk Secondary School Athletic Association  (NSSAA) 
 

District 9 
Name: James Osborne School: Waterford DHS 
E-mail: james.osborne@granderie.ca 
 

Name: Derek Rowntree School: Waterford DHS 
E-mail: derek.rowntree@granderie.ca 

 


